

## Cadbury Brunch Bar Choc Chip 5 Pack 160g

### Ingredients

OAT Flakes (25 %), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), WHEAT Flour, Invert Sugar Syrup, Rice Flour, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Honey (2 %), Skimmed MILK Powder, WHEAT Bran, Whey Powder (from MILK), Whole MILK Powder, Humectant (Glycerol), MILK Fat, BARLEY Malt Extract, Salt, Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithins, E471, E476), Molasses, Flavourings

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: BARLEY, MILK, OATS, SOYA, WHEAT**

**MAY CONTAIN: EGGS, NUTS, PEANUTS**

**Suitable for Vegetarians**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	32 g
Energy Values	1790 (KJ) / 427 (Kcal)	573 (KJ) / 137 (Kcal)
Fat	16g	5.2g
(of which Saturates)	8.3g	2.7g
Carbohydrate	65g	21g
(of which Sugars)	27g	8.8g
Fibre	4.7g	1.5g
Protein	6.1g	2g
Sodium		
Salt	0.53g	0.17g
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: Cadbury

EAN: 7622201824334

Cereal (37 %) and Milk Chocolate Chip (5 %) Bar Half Covered with Milk Chocolate (19 %).

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.

### Manufacturer Address

We are passionate about our great quality Cadbury products. Not completely satisfied? Please contact us:

Freepost MDLZ,  
Mondelez UK,  
Consumer Response,  
Uxbridge,  
UB8 1DH.  
Careline Tel.: 0800 783 7106

Mondelez Ireland,  
Freephone 1-800 678708  
Malahide Road,  
Coolock,  
Dublin 5.  
[www.cadbury.co.uk](http://www.cadbury.co.uk)